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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 17 March 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MUFFLER Last start winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3M. Mabbott 540941 3/1214

 2 TURBO WORM Last start winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 4P 5/3J. Bush 544707 2/1167

 3 HELLO HEATHER 2 Last start winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4J. Bush 536712 1/078

 4 MY GIRL SONNY Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2R. Ryan 538365 3/2201

 5 MOTOR CITY LASS Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4T. Anderson 541340 1/0149

 6 PAPARAZZI PRANG 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 11/03/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4R. Neville 545543 1/0129

 7 TOMMY CORTEZ Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2H. Munn 536368 3/2114

 8 TRALEE TRISTAN Last start placegetter DUB, 12/03/2022, R5, P 2P 8Y 6P 5/4M. Mabbott 538126 1/0108

 9 NO REBOUND Last start placegetter DUB, 09/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4Y 4P 5/4M. Clarke 534208 1/0107

 10 GAGAN DOLLY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R10, P 3P 5Y 4Y 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/2106

 11 SONGAR VALENTINE Last start Country winner COO, 13/03/2022, R4, Y 1Y 8P 4Y 5/3D. Campbell 528642 3/1115

 12 LITTLE TANTRUM Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 10/03/2022, R3, P 5Y 5P 8P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/075

 13 HIT THE TON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0204

 14 LAGOON CAMILE 3 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4K. Campbell 539661 3/0175

 15 MELLENCAMP 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 2Y 5/3L. Mcmillan 534282 2/1173

 16 RUTLAND BELLA Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 542938 3/0157

 17 KIARNI CONNOR Weighted points score MOR, 05/03/2022, R5, Y 2Y 4P 2Y 5/3N. Dallison 523993 3/1150

 18 SUNSET BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4R. Ryan 542719 1/0145

 19 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/3T. Robinson 538866 3/1145

 20 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 543615 1/0142

 21 TEMPTATION CRAZE Weighted points score GUN, 06/01/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/0132

 22 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 4P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1131

 23 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R3, P 8P 3P 2P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/0126

 24 MEAN NIECE Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3M. Mabbott 540943 2/1123

 25 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3D. Burns 545544 2/1123

 26 ARROGANT GARTH Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0116

 27 ARROGANT PHOEBE Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/0115

 28 DEADLY REDEEMER Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3T. Trappett 547418 2/1108

 29 MISS DOLL Weighted points score RIS, 13/03/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4P 3P 5/3K. Ollerton 528186 2/1107
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 30 STEEL PANTHER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/0105

 31 DYNAMIC BELLE Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R3, P 5P 6Y 1Y 5/4A. Smith 539373 1/086

 32 SWEET ZEAL Weighted points score GAR, 01/01/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4J. Russell 535235 1/081

 33 SPRING MOVER Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 4P 5/2S. Ashman 527667 3/281

 34 NOBODY'S CHILD Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 6Y 5/4M. Clarke 539004 1/066

 35 MIDDLE MAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4T. Trappett 538094 1/057
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 1 DANCE A TANGO Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2G. Muller 530427 13/9354
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 1 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 Last start winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2K. Campbell 539663 12/5312

 2 STAR HAWK Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 4P 3/1/1T. Trappett 531006 6/5228

 3 GREEK BOMBSHELL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 7P 3/1/1W. Marmara 498264 30/23184

 4 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 3P 3/1/1W. Marmara 535620 8/6171

 5 TOWNSON BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 5P 3/1/1L. Haaring 516062 13/1119
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 1 GREEK TEMPTATION Last start winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2W. Marmara 535622 5/4264

 2 RUTLAND FRED Last start winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/2M. Ruttley 544420 5/4246

 3 CINCINNATI GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2T. Robinson 530613 9/4248

 4 SADDLEBACK 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2M. Tailby 521602 9/4171

 5 FIRE FLY ANGEL Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 4/1/1K. Anderson 532389 6/592
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 1 PATIENT ROOSTER 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 12/03/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 5/1M. Mabbott 539076 4/3237

 2 FUTURE LINK Last start placegetter DUB, 09/03/2022, R7, P 3P 2Y 4Y 5/2M. Clarke 534198 4/2129

 3 LOCH IT Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 10/03/2022, R4, P 4P 3P (FEL)P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 13/6112

 4 DEATH VALLEY Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1T. Trappett 531637 5/4180

 5 LAGOON NADAL Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R7, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/3M. Moore 536505 4/1167

 6 MONEY ON BLACK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4K. Milsom 535661 5/0153

 7 RADIUM BLUE Weighted points score DUB, 09/03/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2M. Clarke 534197 4/2150

 8 EMA'S ONE Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R2, Y 2Y 7P 3Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 4/0142

 9 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/1141

 10 RIVERINA IVY Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R6, P 4P 4Y 4P 5/3H. Munn 530602 7/1139

 11 WILD SYRENE Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1A. Ivers 536518 6/4138

 12 GAGAN EVE Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R9, Y 3Y 4Y 4Y 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2106

 13 STEEL PANTHER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/0105

 14 WEEONA BOBBY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/493

 15 MULWEE BANJO Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2021, R6, M 7M 8P 6P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/175
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 1 SUPREME SHINE Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 2P M/1T. Trappett 546811 0/0140

 2 MINIMUM WAGE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/01/2022, R3, P 3P 6P M/1T. Anderson 539888 0/093

 3 MOTOR CITY DOLL 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1T. Anderson 539889 0/082

 4 BEST OF ALICE Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R1, P 3P 7P M/1W. Marmara 550566 0/079

 5 PANAMA JACK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 13/03/2022, R1, Y

GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P

GUN, 06/03/2022, R2, P

3Y 2P 2P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/0118

 6 TYLER'S FAB Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 04/03/2022, R3, P

DUB, 23/02/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1S. Ashman 536799 0/094

 7 BLACK MIRROR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 28/02/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 2P M/1A. Capper 527405 0/092

 8 ONLY LOVE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 4P 6P 2Y M/1G. Moore 539882 0/081

 9 COME ON BLOCKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/03/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 6P M/1W. Marmara 550570 0/073

 10 IRONDALE GENESIS First start M/1T. Trappett 542406 0/00

 11 NULA'S GIRL First start M/1J. Eather 545292 0/00

 12 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 8Y M/1M. Ruttley 542935 0/074

 13 KOTAH Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R3, Y 7Y 7P 7P M/1B. Spence 537358 0/058

 14 DINKYDI SQUIRT Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 6Y M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/056

 15 BLUE KEEN Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R11, Y 6Y 5Y 6P M/1A. Syphers 543964 0/048

 16 BELLE ROYALE Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R1, P 5P 8Y M/1A. Smith 539372 0/039

 17 POLAR EXPRESS Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1K. Ollerton 543244 0/038

 18 MEGGY MAY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P 5P 8P 8P M/1W. Marmara 550568 0/036

 19 BIG ORANGE Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 8P M/1J. Lockhart 537142 0/036
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 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 7P 2/1/1W. Marmara 498264 30/4184

8 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 14 March 2022 - 06:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 17 March 2022

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2K. Campbell 539663 12/5312
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 1 SADDLEBACK 1 Last start winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2M. Tailby 521602 9/4171

 2 SALANA Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 1P 4/1/2K. Fuller 537565 11/4222

 3 MONEY ON BLACK 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 4P 4/1/1K. Milsom 535661 5/4153
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 1 BULLET TRAIN Last start winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 4P 5/1J. Taylor 537645 8/3261

 2 WILDE LILY Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2Y 5/3M. Mabbott 533648 6/1249

 3 HIT THE TON 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0204

 4 MELLENCAMP 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 2Y 5/4L. Mcmillan 534282 2/0173

 5 TINY KEEN Last start Provincial winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R7, P 1P 1Y 1Y 5/3A. Syphers 543965 8/1300

 6 HELLO HEATHER 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4J. Bush 536712 1/078

 7 MAGIC MAVIS Dropping in grade GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 1P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 15/7162

 8 BOMB DIGGITY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4T. Anderson 539895 6/0288

 9 PATIENT ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4M. Mabbott 539076 4/0237

 10 MULGOWIE BELLE Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R5, Y 2Y 3P 3P 5/4D. Campbell 537756 7/0214

 11 GREEK WARRIOR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 3P 5/2W. Marmara 535625 3/2201

 12 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3K. Campbell 539661 3/1175

 13 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0171

 14 JENNIFER SMILES Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4S. Ashman 540619 1/0156

 15 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/3141

 16 KALANG BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 4P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 11/2138

 17 BRINDLE MAGIC Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4M. Craig 536323 7/0135

 18 PAPARAZZI PRANG 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4R. Neville 545543 1/0129

 19 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 2/0103

 20 LOVELY WISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/199

 21 DOZER MULWEE Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1C. Burns 497595 10/599

 22 LUCKY LOGAN Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4S. Ashman 536800 1/096

 23 WEEONA BOBBY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4J. Lockhart 537534 6/093

 24 BARRY BOLT 2 Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R6, Y 4Y 3Y 6P 5/3G. Collett 508288 5/189

 25 MIDDLE MAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4T. Trappett 538094 1/057
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 1 BLACK MIRROR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 28/02/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 2P M/1A. Capper 527405 0/092

 2 MOTOR CITY DOLL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1T. Anderson 539889 0/082

 3 SNOWY'S ENTITY Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 6P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/090

 4 BUSH KANGAROO Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R2, P 5P 6P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/048
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 1 BOUNCE BACK Last start placegetter GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 1C 3/1/1J. Mcfadyen 523178 17/4219

 2 TOWNSON BEACH 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 5P 3/1/2L. Haaring 516062 13/8119

 3 ELECTRIC DREAMS Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 3/1/1R. Neville 531237 10/5249
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 1 MOTOR CITY MOSSY Last start winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 3P 5/2T. Anderson 533154 4/2213

 2 HELLO HEATHER 3 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4J. Bush 536712 1/078

 3 LOVELY WISH 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 7P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/199

 4 NICK'S GIRL Dropping in grade GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1N. Hand 533647 6/4171

 5 MY MELANIE Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R6, Y 2Y 2P 6P 5/4D. Campbell 537753 4/0225

 6 GREEK WARRIOR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 3P 5/2W. Marmara 535625 3/2201

 7 SERENGETI Weighted points score GUN, 10/02/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2B. Wakem 538352 6/2195

 8 OUR LAST SHOT Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 3P 5/2M. Capper 536363 6/2192

 9 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3K. Campbell 539661 3/1175

 10 KALANG BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 4P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 11/2138

 11 CAPPER'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 1P 5/1M. Capper 536364 7/3123

 12 BARRY BOLT 1 Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R6, Y 4Y 3Y 6P 5/3G. Collett 508288 5/189
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